

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.263/2017**

This is a suit for recovery of possession. Record shows that the application filed by plaintiff at **Exh.51** on 26/09/2022 seeking adjournment came to be rejected and necessary order came to be passed below **Exh.1**. On 02/11/2022 defendant recorded cross examination of plaintiff at **Exh.28** and the matter came to be adjourned on the oral request of learned advocate for defendant. On 14/11/2022 no cross order came to be passed against defendant at **Exh.28**. On 13/12/2022 plaintiff moved an application for granting permission to produce document on record. However, this application filed on 13/12/2022 is marked as **Exh.29** instead of **Exh.52**. Since then, all the applications filed on various dates bears incorrect exhibit numbers. It is necessary to correct those exhibit numbers to avoid any complication that may arise. Hence, I pass following order:-

**ORDER**

Necessary corrections be carried out in the exhibit numbers beginning from **Exh.29** i.e. application filed on 13/12/2022 and it be changed with **Exh.52** and so on.

Date :19/03/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.